(l) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary Joseph Spiteri on behalf of Lorenzo 

Meilaq et., Identity Card No. 1934lG), residing at 
Għajnsielem, Gozo. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
Two portions of land forming part of the field 

'Tal-Blata', measuring in total six thousand seven 
hundred and forty-four square metres (6,744m2), 

limits of Qala, Gozo. 

(2) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary Michael Refalo on behalf of 

Francesco Saverio Saliba, Identity Card No. 69927 
(G), residing at Victoria, Gozo. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
Portion of land "Ta' Kamlata", measuring two 

hundred and twenty seven square metres (227m2), 

Iimits of Munxar, Gozo. 

(3) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Nortary Michael Refalo on beb:alf of 

Anthony Cauchi, Identity Card No. 26466(G), re­
siding at Kerċem, Gozo. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
The perpetua.J utile dominium of the house

[...]

(5l APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary Michael Refalo on behalf of 

Lawrence Cassar, Identity Card No. 22656(G), re­
siding at Kerċem, Gozo. 

Description of the Land to be Registered 
Divided portion of land forming part of 

the land ''Ta' Ciangura", measuring two hundred 
and ninety seven square metres (297m2), Iimits of 
Kerċem. Gozo. 

<6) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary Michael Refalo on behalf of 

Carlo Borg, Identity Card No. 38035(G). residing 
at Kerċem, Gozo. 

Description of the Land to he Registered 
The half undivided share of the plot No. 14, 

forrning part of the land 'Ta' Ciangura', measur­

[...]

(LR-A 338/87(G) u LR-A 339/87(0)) 

Gazzeha ta l-Gvern ta' Malta 

Description of the Land tn be Registered 
The person ment:one:d in paragraph (a) has 

the following prnperty at Sannat, Gozo. 
(i) The divided portion of the land 'Tal­

Pnar' sive 'Tal-Moxa', measuring three hundred 
and four square metres (304m2). 

(ii) Two portions of Iand 'Ta' wara l~bejt 
tas-soru', measuring one hundred and fifty 
square metres (l 50m2) and six hundred and 
eighty-two square metres (682m2) respectively. 

(iii) Two portions of land 'Ta' Sterfa'. 
measuring six hundred and three square metres 
(603m2) and four hundred and forty-two square 
metres (442m2) respectively. 

(iv) Divided portion of land 'Tas-Seqer', 
measuring one thousand six hundred and ninety 
seven square metres 0 ,697m2). 

(v) Divided portion of land 'Ta' Qmajha', 
measuring five hundred square li1etres (500m2). 

The person mentioned in paragraph (b) owns 
the fo!lowing property at Sannat, Gozo, together 
with the land 'Ta' Marżiena' limits of Victoria 
Gozo. (See LR-A 337/87(G) ~nd 340/87(G)) ' 

(i) Divided portion of land 'Ta' wara 
l-bejt tas-soru', measuring six hundred and 
eighty two square metres (682m2). 

(ii) Two portions of land 'Tal-Pnar' sive 
'Tal-Moxa', measuring two hundred and fifty 
eight square metres (258m2) and two hundred 
and thirty square metres (230m2) respectively. 

(iii) Two portions of land 'Ta' Marżiena', 
rneasuring one thousand three hundred and 
sixty five square metres 0,365m") and fifty two 
square metres (52m2) respectiveJy. 

(iv) Two portions of land 'Ta' Sterfa', 
measuring five hundred and ninety five square 
metres (595m2) and three hundred and seventy 
fom square metres (374m2) respectively. 

(v) Porzjoni diviża mir-raba' 'Tas-Seger', 
tal-kejl ta' elf u erba' mitt metru kwadru 
(L400m2l. 

(LR-A 34l/87(G)) 

Il-persuna msemmija f'paragrafu (ċ) għandha 
s-segwenti proprjetà kollha f'Sannat, Għawdex.